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Everyone is a gift and everyone is gifted 

Wednesday 13th October 2021 
 

Celebrations 

Last Friday we celebrated the awesome efforts and achievements of: 

Buttercups: Boden and Tyreek  Poppy: Ralph and Ollie  
Willow: Benji and Marni   Oakwood: Robin and Theo A 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Harvest Service: tomorrow at 2:30pm on the playground 
Please bring food donations tomorrow morning for our UK Harvest collection. We welcome 
tins, packets, pasta, rice, soup, noodles, cereals, beans and anything else you can spare to 
help feed vulnerable people – including fresh fruit and vegetables! There will be boxes by 
the green gate for your donations. 
 
Despite the gloomy weather today, we are still optimistic for a dry and sunny afternoon 
tomorrow – we hope you can join us on the playground! 
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West Sussex County Council 

FOTS Fun and Fireworks 2021 
Please come along and join us, open to all. Tickets available to buy from the school 
office, Mishon Mackay and Fuel in Hurstpierpoint from Friday 22nd October. 
  

Friends of Twineham School AGM - Thursday 11th November 7.30 to 9.30pm - 
Royal Oak 
Please come along and lend your support in any way. We are looking for new parents 
to support the team and we will be electing the new committee for 2022. 
  

FOTS Cake Sale - Friday 12th November, school pick up 
Our cake sale is back ... please bring along cake donations on the day. 

  
FOTS Christmas Social - Friday 3rd December 
Save the date for some festive cheer and a chance to meet Father Christmas. 
  

FOTS end of term Christmas Party 
Thursday 16th or Friday 17th December - date tbc 
  

FOTS Welly Walk Friday 
1st April 2022 
A brilliant sponsored event 
to raise money for our 
outdoor learning 
programme – more details 
soon! 
 

Christmas lunch – please 

order in advance for your 
children in Willow and 
Oakwood via 
https://westsussex.mealsele
ctor.co.uk/ 
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West Sussex County Council 

Parent Consultations 
We will launch the booking process for parent consultations after half-
term. You will need your eSchools log-in to make an appointment. The 
appointments will be face-to-face with Class Teachers unless you would 
prefer a phone call, and will take place in the week of 15th November. 
Timings will be confirmed soon.  

 
Easyfundraising 
With Christmas fast approaching, it would be great to get some new 
parents to sign up. We have raised over £350 this last year! Every time 
you shop online, you can raise money for our school to invest in 
resources for our children. Please visit: 
 https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/causes/twinehamcofeschool/ 

 

 
Guitar Lessons 
James has spaces for guitar lessons at Twineham, please visit 
https://www.jcguitar.co.uk/home for more information.  
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West Sussex County Council 

Diary Dates 

 

We wish everyone a wonderful half-term break; see you back at school on Tuesday 
2nd November! 
 
Kind regards, 

 
Scott Reece, Headteacher 

Thursday 21st October AM Before school: Harvest Collection 
2:30pm Harvest Service on playground 

Monday 25th October  Half-term break 

Monday 1st November  School closed for INSET 

Wednesday 3rd November Music For Youth at the Royal Albert Hall 

Thursday 4th November FOTS Fireworks 
Thursday 11th November 7.30 to 
9.30pm  
 

Friends of Twineham School (FOTS) AGM -- Royal Oak 

Friday 12th November, 3pm  FOTS Cake Sale 

Week of 15th November Parent Consultations – more details soon 

Thursday 2nd December, evening Christmas Wreath Making Workshop  

Friday 3rd December 
 

FOTS Christmas Social – more details soon 

Thursday 16th December Chartwells Christmas Dinner 

Thursday 16th or Friday 17th December 
- date tbc 
 

FOTS end of Term Christmas Party 
 

Friday 17th December  Last day of school before Christmas Holidays 

Monday 3rd January 2022 Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 4th January  1st day of Spring Term 

Tuesday 15th to Friday 18th February  Oakwood Class residential trip to Bowles 

Monday 21st February  Half-term break 

Friday 1st April 2022 FOTS Welly Walk  

Friday 8th April  Last day before Easter Holidays 

Monday 25th April  1st day of Summer Term 

Monday 2nd May  Bank Holiday 

Monday 30th May  Half-term break 

Monday 6th June  School closed for INSET 

Friday 8th July  School closed for INSET 

Friday 15th July Festival of Sport: a day to celebrate being active with 
climbing, tennis, cricket, archery and more TBC! 

Thursday 21st July  Last day of school year 

Friday 22nd July  Additional bank holiday for Platinum Jubilee in 2022 


